psychiatrists and clinical psychologists, are educated and trained to diagnose and treat

mental and emotional disorders. ]aflee v. Redmond, 518 U.S. 1, 15-17 (1996).

Furthermore, the practice of clinical social work has its own educational and regulatory

standards.

At present, one hundred twenty-four (124) accredited master’s level programs in

clinical social work are offered by colleges and universities throughout the United States

to prepare students for clinical social work practice and other careers. The typical

master’s level clinical social worker has completed graduate courses in cognitive,